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[PROPOSED] ORDER TO EXTEND CERTAIN EXPERT DISCOVERY DEADLINES

Upon consideration of the parties’ Joint Motion to Extend Certain Expert Discovery
Deadlines,
IT ISHEREBY ORDERED that the Motion is GRANTED; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the deadline for expert depositions in the Scheduling
Order is extended until October 9, 2018 and the deadline for filing motions in limine as to expert

testimony is extended until October 10, 2018.

SO ORDERED, this ___ day of September, 2018.

D. Michael Chappell Chief Administrative Law Judge



Notice of Electronic Service

| hereby certify that on August 31, 2018, | filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Joint Motion to Extend
Certain Expert Discovery Deadlines with Proposed Order, with:

D. Michael Chappell

Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110

Washington, DC, 20580

Donald Clark

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172

Washington, DC, 20580

| hereby certify that on August 31, 2018, | served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Joint
Motion to Extend Certain Expert Discovery Deadlines with Proposed Order, upon:

Lin Kahn

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
lkahn@ftc.gov

Complaint

Ronnie Solomon

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
rsolomon@ftc.gov
Complaint

Matthew D. Gold

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
mgold@ftc.gov

Complaint

John Wiegand

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
jwiegand@ftc.gov
Complaint

Erika Wodinsky

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
Complaint

Boris Yankilovich

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
byankilovich@ftc.gov
Complaint

Jeanine K. Balbach
Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
jbalbach@ftc.gov
Complaint






gdoliver@jonesday.com
Respondent

Craig A. Waldman

Partner

Jones Day
cwaldman@jonesday.com
Respondent

Benjamin M. Craven
Jones Day
bcraven@jonesday.com
Respondent

Ausra O. Deluard
Jones Day
adeluard@jonesday.com
Respondent

Joseph Ostoyich

Partner

Baker Botts L.L.P.
joseph.ostoyich@bakerbotts.com
Respondent

William Lavery

Senior Associate

Baker Botts L.L.P.
william.lavery@bakerbotts.com
Respondent

Andrew George

Baker Botts L.L.P.
andrew.george@bakerbotts.com
Respondent

Jana Seidl

Baker Botts L.L.P.
jana.seidl@bakerbotts.com
Respondent

Kristen Lloyd

Associate

Baker Botts L.L.P.
Kristen.Lloyd@bakerbotts.com
Respondent

James Long

Attorney

Briggs and Morgan, P.A.
jlong@briggs.com
Respondent

Jay Schlosser

Attorney

Briggs and Morgan, P.A.
jschlosser@briggs.com
Respondent



Scott Flaherty

Attorney

Briggs and Morgan, P.A.
sflaherty@briggs.com
Respondent

Ruvin Jayasuriya
Attorney

Briggs and Morgan, P.A.
rjayasuriya@briggs.com
Respondent

William Fitzsimmons
Attorney

Briggs and Morgan, P.A.
wfitzsimmons@briggs.com
Respondent

Hyun Yoon

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
eric.yoon@bipc.com

Respondent

David Owyang

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
dowyang@ftc.gov
Complaint

Karen Goff

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
kgoff@ftc.gov

Complaint

Emily Burton

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
eburton@ftc.gov
Complaint

Jessica Drake

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
jdrake@ftc.gov

Complaint

Ashley Masters

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
amasters@ftc.gov
Complaint

Terry Thomas

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
tthomasl@ftc.gov
Complaint



Danica Nobel

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
dnoble@ftc.gov

Complaint

Mary Casale

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
mcasale@ftc.gov
Complaint

Thomas Manning

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
Thomas.Manning@bipc.com
Respondent

Sarah Lancaster

Locke Lord LLP
slancaster@lockelord.com
Respondent

Owen Masters

Associate

Proskauer Rose LLP
omasters@proskauer.com
Respondent

Stephen Chuk
Proskauer Rose LLP
schuk@proskauer.com
Respondent

Rucha Desai
Associate

Proskauer Rose LLP
rdesai@proskauer.com
Respondent

Jessica Moy

Federal Trade Commission
jmoy@ftc.gov

Complaint

Thomas Dilickrath

Federal Trade Commission
tdilickrath@ftc.gov
Complaint

Adrian Fontecilla
Attorney




